USHJA POLICY STATEMENT

Subject: National Hunter Derby Task Force Charter

Policy Number: COM118

Date of Board Adoption: May 18, 2020

Board Approved Effective Date: May 18, 2020

National Hunter Derby

The **National Hunter Derby Task Force** is a Hunter Working Group Task Force that reports to the Hunter Working Group. Members shall serve terms of two years.

The work of the National Hunter Derby Task Force supports the USHJA mission, which is to serve our members through educational programs, awards and recognition, communication and rules.

The task force's goal is to:

• Provide the opportunity for horses and riders to participate in a hunter derby at the 3' height and encourage growth of the sport.

The purpose of the National Hunter Derby Task Force is to identify and preserve the core traditions of the sport of show hunters and create new opportunities for National Hunter Derby participants.

Responsibilities:

- Monitor the implementation and progress of the National Hunter Derby
- Identify and address any issues that arise regarding the National Hunter Derby
- Create Specifications for the National Hunter Derby each year